



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6936 of 2025

Rakesh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Akash Mishra, Amit Daga
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Amit Daga, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. Perused the record.
3. On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. submits that Criminal Appeal No. 3290 of 2025 (Arvind Vs. State of U.P.) filed by co-accused is also pending before this Court.
4. In view of above, connect aforementioned criminal appeal along with present appeal.
5. Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 10.09.2025 along with connected matter.
6. When the matter is listed next, the details of both the appeals shall be duly published in the cause list.

September 3, 2025

Vinay

(Rajeev Misra,J.)